

# street footie Football Club Academy Bylaws

#### Article I: Name

The name of the organization shall be street footie Football Club Academy (referred to as the "Club" hereinafter).

## Article II: Purpose

The purpose of street footie Football Club Academy is to promote, foster, and perpetuate the game of soccer for youth in Montgomery County, Maryland, in alignment with the guidelines and regulations of the Maryland State Youth Soccer Association (MSYSA), US Youth Soccer, and US Soccer.

#### **Article III: Affiliation**

The Club shall be an affiliated member of the Maryland State Youth Soccer Association (MSYSA).

### Article IV: Membership

Membership shall be open to all interested individuals without regard to race, color, religion, age, gender, national origin, sexual preference, or political alignments.

Section 4.01. <u>Membership Organization</u>. The Club shall have one or more classes of nonvoting members as determined by the Owners.

## Article V: Compliance

The Club agrees to abide by all rules, policies, and regulations of MSYSA, US Youth Soccer, and US Soccer.

The Club will register all players, coaches, and teams who participate in the organization's programs with MSYSA and other US Soccer members at least annually and pay the appropriate registration fees to comply with US Soccer's 100% affiliation rule.